234  |  Carr Lane Manufacturing Co.  |  8/19 www.carrlane.com
6
Locating Pins Construction Balls Fixture Keys
LOCATORS
Also see:
Fixture Locating Pins
p. 416
Center Locating Keys

256  |  Carr Lane Manufacturing Co.  |  8/19 www.carrlane.com
6
These heavy-duty removable-type keys are our
standard fixture keys for large fixture plates. Locating
keys are available in two body diameters — metric
(30mm) and inch (-1/6”). These keys can be used for
mounting all of our Rectangular Tooling Plates, blank
and modular. Locating Keys can be inserted from
above after placing the fixture plate on the machine
table, to keep the top free of obstructions. If desired,
Locating Keys can be removed before machining,
after the fixture is fastened to the machine table. The
tapped hole in the key’s top surface makes insertion
and removal easier. Locating flats are accurate to
within .0005” true position of the body diameter.
LOCATING KEYS
1144 OR 1045 STEEL, HEAT TREATED, BLACK OXIDE FINISH
INCH DIAMETER (1-3/16”)
PART NO.
TABLE
SLOT
SIZE A
B
DIA C
D
THREAD E
CL-MF10-4401 14mm .5512
1.1875 5/8 1/4-20 3/8
CL-MF10-4406 9/16 .5625
CL-MF10-4407 5/8 .6250
CL-MF10-4402 16mm .6299
CL-MF10-4408 11/16 .6875
CL-MF10-4403 18mm .7087
CL-MF10-4409 3/4 .7500
CL-MF10-4404 20mm .7874
CL-MF10-4411 13/16 .8125
CL-MF10-4405 22mm .8661
CL-MF10-4410 7/8 .8750
METRIC DIAMETER (30mm)
PART NO.
TABLE
SLOT
SIZE
A
(mm)
B
DIA
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
THREAD
THREAD
PITCH
(mm)
E
(mm)
CLM-14-LK 14mm 14
30 15 M6 1 10
CLM-6250-LK 5/8” 15.88
CLM-18-LK 18mm 18
CLM-8125-LK 13/16” 20.64
CLM-22-LK 22mm 22
CLM-8750-LK 7/8” 22.23
Locating Key
www.carrlane.com 8/19  |  Carr Lane Manufacturing Co.  |  257
6
Can be removed from above after mounting
fixture on machine. Fits either 11/16 or
13/16 table slots by turning 90°. Install in
a 7/8 reamed hole. Concentricity .0005 or
better.